

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2077/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLWP No. 497/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S.VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPTI KUMAR MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2112 of 2009

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

SLP(Crl) NO. 2117 of 2009

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Brijkisor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Tamboli, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. L.B. Pallod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order  
shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (Crl) No.836 of 2007.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master