

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3762/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2012 in CRLWP No.38/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TAI F.A.C.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) NO.3943 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

S.L.P.(Crl) NO.3944 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., ex-parte stay and
office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
 Mr. L.B. Pallod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the mater be heard along with S.L.P (Crl.)
No.2077 of 2009.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order,
shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar