

Z  
ITEM NO.92

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3762/2012

M/S VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TAI F.A.C.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(Crl.)Nos.3943 and 3944/2012

Date: 25/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Malavika G.,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that in SLP(Crl.)No.3762/2012 respondent No.2 has filed Vakalatanama through Mr. Sureshan P.,advocate and the same party is respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.)No.3943/2012 and has filed Vakalatnama. The above respondent may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
List the matters on 14.9.2012.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|