

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3762/2012

M/S VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

M/S TAI F.A.C. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With SLP(Cr1.)No.3943 and 3944/2012

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

Msr. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has been served in all the cases. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the petitioner that M/s. TAI F.A.C. is a proprietary concern and is represented by the proprietor Mr. B. Radhakrishnan in all the cases. Mr. Sureshan P., advocate has filed Vakalatnama for Mr. B. Radhakrishnan. A letter dated 26.11.2012, written by the counsel for the petitioner addressed to the counsel who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the proprietor informing the above fact has been produced. The contents of the letter is not disputed by the respondent. In the light of the above, appearance of the proprietor is deemed as proper and complete service as against the firm. Office to verify whether records are received.

List the matters on 18.1.2013.

| | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
|s | | Registrar |