

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2287 OF 2009

DASHRATH RUPSINGH RATHOD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With SLP(Crl) NO. 2077 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2112 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2117 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1308-1312 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6189 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6242 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6272 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6288 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6296 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6297 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6301 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6302 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6375 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3913 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3762 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3943 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay)
SLP(Crl) NO. 3944 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 59 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/09/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHOCKALINGAM NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

(SLP(Crl) NO(s). 6189, 6242, 6272, 6288,
6296, 6297,6301, 6302, 6375 & 3913/2010)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra,Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

(In Crl.A.No.2287/2009

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

(In SLP(Crl)Nos.2077, 2112 & 2117/2009)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Ms. Prity Kunwar,Adv.

(In SLP(Crl)Nos.3762, 3443, 3944/2012 & 59/2013)

Mr. Uday B.Dube,Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(In SLP(Crl)Nos.6189, 6288 & 6297/2010)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Tiwari,Adv.
Ms. Sehar Mufti,Adv.

(Crl.A.No.2287/2009)

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

(In SLP(Crl)Nos.6296,6301,6302 & 6375/2010)
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chaand,Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

(R.No.2 in SLP(Crl)No.3762 & 3943/2012

& R. No.1 in SLP(Crl)No.3944/2012)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J,Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NO(s). 6189, 6242, 6272, 6288, 6296, 6297, 6301, 6302, 6375,
3913 of 2010 :

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these special leave petitions reserving liberty to the petitioners to seek such redress as may otherwise be open/available to them in law.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for, subject to all just exceptions including limitation.

Crl.A.No.2287/2009, SLP(Crl) NOs.2077, 2112, 2117, 1308-1312/2009,

SLP(Cr1)NO. 3762, 3943, 3944/2012 & SLP(Cr1) NO.59/2013:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master