

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 19408/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 2287/2009

DASHRATH RUPSINGH RATHOD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file intervention and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. A.P,.Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Chaarudatta Mhaindrakar, Adv.
Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Vinay Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

No merit.

Crl.M.P. is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP No. 19408 of 2014

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 2287 OF 2009

DASHRATH RUPSINGH RATHOD .. Appellant(s)
.

Versus

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. .. Respondent(s)
.

O R D E R

Heard.

No merit.

CrI.M.P. is dismissed.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(R.BANUMATHI)

New Delhi,
October 31, 2014.